



WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Ronald Sklansky
Clearinghouse Director

Richard Sweet
Clearinghouse Assistant Director

Terry C. Anderson
Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose
Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 02-002

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated September 1998.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

- a. The underline should be deleted under “84” in s. Comm 81.01 (7e).
- b. The first “and” in s. Comm 82.10 (1) should be underscored.
- c. In SECTION 46, “is” should be inserted before “repealed.”
- d. SECTIONS 52 and 53 should be consolidated. The treatment clause should read: “SECTION 52. Comm 82.20 (4) (c) and (e) are renumbered Comm 82.20 (4) (b) to (d) and Comm 82.20 (4) (b), as renumbered, is amended to read:”. Also see SECTIONS 151 and 152.
- e. In s. Comm 82.30 (4) (d) 5., the number should be changed by striking the old number and underscoring the entire new number.
- f. Parenthetical abbreviations should be avoided. See s. Comm 82.30 (10) (c) 1. and (d) 1. a.
- g. In s. Comm 82.30 (12) (f), “is” should replace “are”.
- h. SECTION 157 repeals s. Comm 82.40 (3) (a) (title). However, the other paragraphs in sub. (3) have titles.

i. Section Comm 82.40 (3) (d) (intro.) should be redrafted to conform with s. 1.03 (8), Manual.

j. In s. Comm 82.40 (7) (h), “of” should be underscored.

4. Adequacy of References to Related Statutes, Rules and Forms

a. In s. Comm 82.33 (9) (a) 2., “subd. 2. b.” should replace “subpar. b.”.

b. Section Comm 82.33 (9) (c) 1. c. should be compared with amended s. Comm 82.33 (9) (c) 1. b. Would a standpipe receptor that has a diameter of greater than two inches have to satisfy both requirements? Or is subd. 1. b. intended to be limited to standpipe receptors with a diameter of less than two inches?

c. In s. Comm 82.34 (4) (a) 2. e., “subd. 5.” should replace “sub. (4) (a) 5.”

d. In s. Comm 82.34 (8), “sub.” should replace “subd.”

5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

a. The note with two asterisks in SECTION 1 of the rule does not relate to any portion of Table 2.64-1.

b. In s. Comm 81.01 (160m), “noncontinuous” is misspelled.

c. “Homogenous” in s. Comm 81.01 (187e) does not appear to be the correct use of that word. This definition might be rewritten as “a simplex pump and sump designed as a combined unit.”

d. Should “pipe” be added at the end of s. Comm 82.37 (3) (a) 1.?